×

Boil water advisory lifted

The water boil advisory caused by two breaks of water mains in the city of Williamsport has been lifted, according to the Williamsport Municipal Water Authority.

As a customer of the Williamsport Municipal Water Authority, you were notified on March 31, 2022 of a problem with our drinking water and were advised to boil the water. The following locations were affected by this boil water advisory:

Hillside Avenue from Fox Hollow Road to West Fourth Street

West Fourth Street from Millionaire Drive to Daugherty’s Run Road

Wahoo Drive (all)

Towncrest Road (all)

West End Terrace, including Terrace Lane, Centreline Avenue, Laurel Run Circle and Wisteria Lane

Nicely Lane from West Fourth Street to Fox Hollow Road, including Williamsport Area High School and Williamsport Area Middle School (Roosevelt Middle School)

“We are pleased to report that the problem has been corrected and that it is no longer necessary to boil the water.

“We apologize for any inconvenience and thank you for your patience.

The water main has been repaired and the pipe has been properly flushed to correct the problem,” authority staff stated.

Water testing results indicate that the water is acceptable.

As always, you may contact the Williamsport Municipal Water Authority at (570) 323-6148 with any questions you may have.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by the Williamsport Municipal Water Authority.

NEWSLETTER

Today's breaking news and more in your inbox

I'm interested in (please check all that apply)
Are you a paying subscriber to the newspaper? *
   

Starting at $4.62/week.

Subscribe Today